
January 16, 2026 

Dear ACCESS E-Filer: 

Enforcement and Compliance is in the process of updating the Antidumping and Countervailing Duty 
Centralized Electronic Service System (ACCESS) and we need your help!  We are looking for volunteers to 
assist in testing the new system, which will have the same functionalities and features, but will run on a 
different platform.   

We have scheduled the below dates and times for Teams video sessions where we will conduct and 
record live testing of the system.  After each video call, we ask that the volunteers conduct the same 
testing on their own and then provide written feedback to the development team. 

The Teams sessions will take place on the following dates, from 1:00pm to 2:00pm EST: 

Wednesday, January 28, 2026 
Friday, January 30, 2026 
Wednesday, February 4, 2026 
Friday, February 6, 2026 
Wednesday, February 11, 2026 
Friday, February 13, 2026 
Wednesday, February 18, 2026 
Friday, February 20, 2026 
Wednesday, February 25, 2026 
Friday, February 27, 2026 

If you or someone in your organization would like to participate in the testing sessions, please reply to 
access@trade.gov with the names and email addresses of the individuals.  Please also indicate which 
sessions you are able to attend.  Space is limited, so we may restrict participation to one or two people 
per organization if needed, giving priority to those who are able to attend the most sessions.  In the 
subject line of the email, please type “Volunteering for Testing” so that we will be able to identify your 
response quickly. 

Sincerely, 
ACCESS Team 


